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The following items shall be incorporated into the specifications and drawings and are
considered to be integral to the bid documents for the project. Acknowledgement of receipt of
this addendum is required on the bid form.

Item #1: General Clarifications.

A.

Question: “For ACP-2 which is the ceiling tile that is being reused. In the project manual
it states for remaining ACP-2 tiles to be given to owner in cartons after installation. Are
we needing to factor extra cartons or is the assumption that the layout will be different
and there will be left over tiles?”

Answer: Contractor shall include 20 boxes (48sf) of ACP2 in the base bid at the cost of
the unit price listed in Specification section 012200.

Question: “Is the intent to replace only the temperature control valves or the entire flow
control valve?”

Answer: The intent is to replace both the existing control valve body and the control
actuator with new digital controls. Existing balance valve to remain.

Question: “Of the 1600 gallons of heating and chilled water systems, how much of that
contains the glycol that will need to be disposed of?

Answer: Only the chilled water system (1,600 gallons) contains glycol that would need
to be disposed of. The heating system (1,600 gallons) is water only.



